Project Name:
Prepared By:
Model Number:
Date:
BeLuce Canada Inc., 3900 14th Avenue, Unit 1, Markham, ON L3R 4R3     P: (905) 948-9500     F: (905) 948-8673     www.beluce.com
PLURALUCE® HZ
Hazardous Compact Battery Unit
WET / NEMA 4X

0.15/0.10/0.05
HAZARDOUS
ORDERING GUIDE
SERIES OPERATION VOLTAGE OPTIONS
- -
PL-HZ
-
AT (Auto-test)
90SP (90 min. emergency)
120SP (120 min. emergency)
CC (Custom Colour - specify)
BA (Brushed aluminum finish)
TP (Tamper proof screw)
EM (Emergency / AC fail only)
AC (Normally on)
1ACEM (Normally on / EM backup)
120-347V
NOTE: 1Unswitchable
PL-HZ
DIMENSIONS
184mm
152mm
181mm
197mm
216mm
7 1/4”
6”
7 1/8”
7 3/4”
8 1/2”
With mounting straps
Without mounting straps
184mm
181mm
54mm
7 1/4”
7 1/8”
2 1/8”
LENS DISTRIBUTION PATTERNS
WALL MOUNT ASYMMETRICAL CEILING MOUNT SYMMETRICAL CEILING MOUNT ASYMMETRICAL
(Reflectance percentage: 80/50/20, measurements are not to scale)
CEILING LENS
SQUARE
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION
CEILING LENS
RECTANGULAR
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION
WALL MOUNT LENS
rectangular
light distribution
1. Unscrew the cover from the fixture, flip over the cover.
2. Push the hook on the lens with a small thin tip flat screw driver to
    release the lens from the cover.
3. Once one side hook released from the cover, then push back
    the lens gently to release the other side hook from the cover.
4. Snap new lens with the correct orientation.
CEILING LENS
SQUARE
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION
CEILING LENS
RECTANGULAR
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION
WALL MOUNT LENS
rectangular
light distribution
1. Unscrew the cover from the fixture, flip over the cover.
2. Push the hook on the lens with a small thin tip flat screw driver to
    release the lens from the cover.
3. Once one side hook released from the cover, then push back
    the lens gently to release the other side hook from the cover.
4. Snap new lens with the correct orientation.
CEILING LENS
SQUARE